PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, LSGD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

// PRESENT: P.R. SAJI KUMAR //

Sub: - LSGD - Estt. - Sri. K K Rajan, First Grade Overseer (under suspension) - reinstated in service - posting order- issued - reg.

- * Read: -1) Proceedings of the Hon'ble Mayor, Kannur Municipal Corporation E7-25228 (ii), Dated: 04.10.2017
 - 2) Judgement in OA (EKM) 2327/17, Dated: 20.08.2018
 - 3) Minutes of the Kannur Municipal Corporation, No. 29, Dated: 28.09.18
 - 4) This office order No. E20-16557/17/CE/LSGD, Dated: 15.10.2018

ORDER No. E9-8000/16/CE/LSGD, DATED: 17/10/2018

Sri. K K Rajan, First Grade Overseer, Kannur Corporation was suspended from service on 04.10.2017 due to insubordination and disciplinary action has been initiated by the Hon'ble Mayor, Kannur Municipal Corporation. Later he filed an OA before the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal to reinstate him in service. The Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal, vide judgement read as paper 2nd directed the respondents to take appropriate action in this matter within One month. In the light of the judgement the Municipal Corporation Council take decision to reinstate him and thus Sri. Rajan K K, First Grade Overseer is reinstated in the service. Subsequently this office had reinstated him into service vide order read as paper 4th.

In the above circumstances Sri. Rajan K K, First Grade Overseer (under suspension) is hereby posted to Payyavoor / Eruvassery GP, Irikoor BP, Kannur in the existing vacancy. Thus, the order of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal is thus complied herewith.

The date of joining may be reported in due-course.

CHIEF ENGINEER

To

The individual (Through the Controlling Officer)

Copy to: -

- 1. The Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The Hon'ble Mayor, Municipal Corporation, Kannur
- 3. The Secretary, Municipal Corporation, Kannur
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Kannur Corporation
- 5. The Executive Engineer, LSGD Division, Kannur
- 6. The Assistant Executive Engineer, Irikkor BP, Kannur
- 7. E-20 Section / Stock / Spare